SB 1509-9 (LC 58) 2/9/12 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1509

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "ORS" delete the rest of the
- 2 line and delete lines 3 through 5 and insert "687.011, 687.021, 687.071, 687.081
- and 687.121; and declaring an emergency.".
- Delete lines 7 through 28 and delete pages 2 through 12.
- 5 On page 13, delete lines 1 through 10.
- In line 11, delete "19" and insert "1" and delete "20" and insert "2".
- 7 In line 13, delete "20" and insert "2".
- 8 In line 22, after the semicolon insert "and".
- 9 Delete line 23.
- In line 24, delete "(C)" and insert "(B)".
- In line 40, delete "21" and insert "3".
- On page 14, line 3, after "(3)" insert "(a)" and delete "or ir-".
- In line 4, delete "regular" and after "the" insert "primary".
- 14 After line 4, insert:
- 15 "(b) 'Facility' or 'massage facility' does not include a licensed career
- school, as defined in ORS 345.010.".
- In line 33, delete "22" and insert "4".
- In line 38, after "is" insert a colon and begin a new paragraph and insert
- 19 "(A)" and delete the period and insert: "; or
- 20 "(B) Exempt under rules adopted by the board pursuant to subsection (2)
- of this section.".
- 22 After line 44, insert:

- "(2) The board may, by rule, exempt a massage facility from the prohibi-
- 2 tion in subsection (1) of this section if the license or temporary facility
- 3 permit is unnecessary for the regulation of the practice of massage therapy
- 4 or to protect the health and safety of the public.".
- In line 45, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced mate-
- 6 rial.
- 7 On page 15, line 5, delete "23" and insert "5".
- 8 In line 15, delete "20" and insert "2".
- 9 In line 23, delete "20" and insert "2".
- In line 27, delete "24" and insert "6".
- On page 16, line 42, delete "25" and insert "7".
- On page 17, line 13, delete "26" and insert "8" and delete "20" and insert
- 13 **"2"**.
- In line 14, delete "21 to 25" and insert "3 to 7".
- In line 17, delete "20" and insert "2".
- In line 18, delete "21 to 25" and insert "3 to 7".
- Delete lines 20 through 28.
- In line 29, delete "28" and insert "9".
- 19